

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

21-22243

### Date sent

08/03/22

### Subject

Gender Identity Clinic (GIC) Referrals

### Details of enquiry

- 1) How many 1st appointments offered
- 2) How many 2nd appointments offered
- 3) Average wait time between 1st and 2nd appointment in days
- 4) How many referrals received
- 5) How many people were discharged from the service
- 6) How many appointments were not attended
- 7) Average number of appointments attended per patient
- 8) Average time between 1st appointment and discharge, where discharge is noted as treatment completed, in days.
- 9) Number of people on the waiting list at the end of each year

### Response sent

**Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust  
Gender Identity Clinic Referrals 2018 to 2021**

	2018	2019	2020	2021
1 How many 1st appointments offered	1999	1470	844	624
2 How many 2nd appointments offered	1589	1179	955	820
3 Average wait time between 1st and 2nd appointment in days	227	312	376	504
4 How many referrals received	3509	3528	2795	4038
5 How many people were discharged from the service	590	852	972	902
6 How many appointments were not attended	3896	3434	2288	2758
7 Average number of appointments attended per patient	3	3	4	3
8 Average time between 1st appointment and discharge, where discharge is noted as treatment completed, in days.	657	876	1095	1423
9 Number of people on the waiting list at the end of each year	4697	6498	7955	10948